
 

^ Recorded at Doncaster LAC during Collingwood track closure;  (ST) = scissor technique, (man) = manually timed record, 
(elec) = electronically timed record, (elec bm) = benchmark set since the 2012/13 season, most likely electronically 
timed. 

CLAC Records 2025 
03 April 2025 

Girls Under 6 Boys Under 6 

50m (man) Sarah Thorpe 9.87 21/02/1998 50m (man) J.Harris 8.70 3/12/1994 
50m (elec bm) Lola Wallis 10.46 17/02/2013 50m (elec bm) Dean Karamanidis 9.95 17/02/2013 
60m (man) Renee Clarke 10.30 16/11/1991 60m (man) J.Harris 11.20 3/12/1994 
70m (man) Sarah Thorpe 12.04 22/11/1997 70m (man) C. Munro 12.20 20/02/1986 
70m (elec bm)^ Mary Murphy 14.38 16/02/2018 70m (man) Thomas Bonson 12.20 12/02/1993 
100m (man) Zoe McWhinney 19.18 9/03/2001 70m (elec bm) Dean Karamanidis 13.59 17/02/2013 
100m (elec) Ruby Ozougwu 20.61 14/03/2015 100m (man) Luke Croxford 18.20 9/02/1985 
200m (man) Sarah Thorpe 41.82 21/02/1998 100m (elec) Clancy Jordan 18.65 15/02/2015 
200m (elec bm) Jasmine Smith 47.35 16/02/2014 200m (man) Corey Pennant 36.20 11/03/1994 
300m (man) Zoe McWhinney 1:06.94 24/02/2001 100m (elec) Dean Karamanidis 41.51 26/01/2013 
Discus Melissa Laird 11.12m 19/03/1993 300m (man) C. Munro 1:06.90 20/02/1988 
Long Jump Sarah Thorpe 2.80m 27/02/1998 Discus Aaron Raymond 14.27m 11/03/1990 
Shot Put Kelly Allen 4.49m 11/12/1992 Long Jump Daniel King 2.73m 12/02/2012 
Multi Event Eve Cook 803pts 9/12/2017 Shot Put Aaron Cooper 6.50m 1/12/1985 

    Multi Event Hugo Kennedy 1,113pts 9/12/2017 

 

Girls Under 7 Boys Under 7 

50m (man) Elisa Tendelli 8.60 3/11/1990 50m (man) S. Atkinson 8.10 3/12/1994 
50m (elec bm) Claire Larkin 10.02 16/02/2014 50m (elec bm) Joshua Daly 9.63 16/02/2014 
50m (elec bm) Chloe Kodagoda 10.02 16/02/2014 60m (man) Adam Goodsir 9.90 20/11/1982 
60m (man) C. McCraith 10.60 20/11/1985 70m (man) Benjamin Goorie 11.00 12/02/1994 
70m (man) Retta Berryman 9.30 25/02/1992 70m (man) Myles Munro 11.00 2/02/1992 
70m (elec bm) Sienna Todd 13.09 7/03/2014 70m (elec) James Edgar 12.22 14/02/2016 

100m (man) Houda Abou-eid 17.00 8/02/1986 100m (man) S. Fraser 17.30 6/11/1982 

100m (elec) Ruby Ozougwu 18.83 11/03/2016 100m (man) Adam Goodsir 17.30 30/10/1982 

200m (man) Houda Abou-eid 37.50 9/02/1986 100m (elec) James Edgar 17.73 14/02/2016 

200m (elec) Eve Cook 40.00 1/12/2018 200m Nicholas Huysing 36.05 6 /02/2016 

300m (man) Houda Abou-eid 1:00.20 15/02/1986 300m (man) Bobby Gray 58.90 15/02/1986 

400m (elec) Zoe Waters 1:43.33 21/02/2025 400m (elec) Arthur Hawley 1:33.14 21/02/2025 
Discus I. Engelander 17.65m 30/01/1998 Discus Daniel King 16.08m 17/02/2013 
Long Jump C. McCraith 3.47m 6/11/1982 Long Jump Lachlan Morris 3.20m 20/03/2021 
Shot Put Kellie Moorcroft 5.72m 9/02/1985 Shot Put C. Munro 7.39m 18/02/1989 
Multi Event Eve Cook 1,051pts 8/12/2018 Multi Event Cooper Sozan-Coad 1,780pts 22/10/2011 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

^ Recorded at Doncaster LAC during Collingwood track closure;  (ST) = scissor technique, (man) = manually timed record, 
(elec) = electronically timed record, (elec bm) = benchmark set since the 2012/13 season, most likely electronically 
timed. 

Girls Under 8 Boys Under 8 

60m (man) Cindi Apostolidis 9.60 20/11/1982 60m (man) Andrew Harris 9.30 20/11/1982 
70m (man) Renee Clarke 11.00 5/02/1994 70m (man) P. Sokilowske 11.30 20/03/1976 

70m (elec) Lucy Delbridge 
Kaitlin Boie^ 12.24 14/03/2015 

16/02/2018 70m (elec bm) Guy Fricke 11.73 13/12/2013 

100m (man) S. Potter 15.20 12/03/1977 100m (man) Conor Dullard 15.90 5/02/1994 
100m (elec)^ Kaitlin Boie 17.68 16/02/2018 100m (elec bm) Guy Fricke 16.83 16/02/2014 
200m (man) S. Potter 35.00 19/03/1977 200m (man) Myles Munro 33.50 19/03/1993 
200m (elec)^ Kaitlin Boie 36.81 24/02/2018 200m (elec bm) Sebastian Horne 34.09 18/01/2025 
300m Indigo Ernst 57.49 11/11/2016 300m James Edgar 49.48 11/11/2016 
400m (man) Cathy Cooper 1:22.00 19/02/1978 400m (man) John Raymond 1:16.00 17/03/1989 
400m (elec) Lucy Delbridge 1:28.91 12/12/2014 400m (elec bm) Sebastian Horne 1:21.15 7/03/2025 
60m H (man) Kellie Moorcroft 12.20 9/02/1986 60m H (man) Aaron Fiddes 11.45 20/03/2004 
60m H (elec bm)^ Georgia Barlow 13.16 10/02/2018 60m H (elec) Dean Karamanidis 12.38 8/11/14 
80m H (man) Sandra Lee 16.80 27/03/1993 80m H (man) Aidan Lambert 15.84 7/02/2004 
80m H (elec) Philippa Turnour 18.06 14/03/2015 80m H (elec) Dean Karamanidis 16.49 14/03/2015 
Discus Sarah Hadjifotis 18.32m 9/03/1985 Discus B. Hooper 20.53m 5/02/1982 
High Jump 
High Jump (ST) 
High Jump (ST) 
 

S. Potter 
Hope Zhang 
June Tauro 
 

1.02m 
0.92m 
0.92m 

 

6/03/1977 
07/03/2025 
07/03/2025 

 

High Jump 
High Jump (ST) 
 

Julian Iliff 
Sebastian Horne 
 

1.12m 
1.00m 

 

4/02/1989 
21/02/2025 

Long Jump Tania Tatarskyj 3.50m 16/10/1982 Long Jump John Raymond 3.77m 4/03/1989 
Shot Put Kellie Moorcroft 7.42m 25/01/1985 Shot Put Gary Moorcroft 9.68m 10/03/1984 
Triple Jump Melissa Laird 6.79m 25/02/1995 Triple Jump Aidan Lambert 7.60m 20/03/2004 
Multi Event Pippa Bisley 1,182pts 26/11/2016 Multi Event Guy Fricke 1,543pts 25/01/2014 

 Girls Under 9 Boys Under 9 

70m (man) T. Jonah 10.80 19/11/1988 70m (man) P.Zahra 10.70 8/12/1979 
100m (man) S. Potter 15.20 12/03/1978 70m (elec) Guy Fricke 10.80 22/02/2015 
100m (elec) Ruby Ozougwu 16.29 9/12/2017 100m (man) Oliver Mann 14.90 6/02/1988 
200m (man) S. Crofts 31.40 22/02/1975 100m (elec) Guy Fricke 14.98 29/03/2015 
200m (elec) Lucy Delbridge 34.43 20/02/2016 200m (man) Miles Leyden 31.63 18/02/2007 
400m (man) Hilary McAdam 1:15.14 4/03/2006 200m (elec) Guy Fricke 31.78 22/02/2015 
400m (elec) Kareema Wakim 1:18.65 14/03/2015 400m (man) P. Daniliuc 1:09.30 2/03/1986 
800m Kareema Wakim 2:49.30 28/03/2015 400m (elec) James Edgar 1:11.64 11/03/2018 
700m Walk Alice Panopoulos 4:41.89 10/03/2018 800m (man) P. Daniliuc 2:32.90 23/03/1986 
60m H (man) M. Eastwood 11.00 20/11/1982 700m Walk Banjo Watson 4:28.41 28/02/2021 
60m H (elec bm) Alice Niall 12.17 8/02/2014 60m H (man) Danny Lennon 9.50 1/12/1989 
80m H (man) Karina Thorpe 15.34 8/03/1997 60m H (elec)^ James Edgar 11.18 10/02/2018 
80m H (elec) Kareema Wakim 15.42 28/03/2015 80m H (man) Aaron Fiddes 14.44 6/02/2005 
Discus Sarah Hadjifotis 23.15m 25/03/1986 80m H (elec) Guy Fricke 15.42 31/01/2015 
High Jump 
High Jump (ST) 
High Jump (ST) 
High Jump (ST) 

Grace Cotton 
Eve Cook 
Georgia Broomhall 
Bella Carberry 

1.17m 
1.00m 
1.00m 
1.00m 

15/02/2003 
13/03/2021 
18/02/2023 
11/10/2024 

Discus K. Milroy 25.92m 9/03/1980 

High Jump 
High Jump (ST) 

Aaron Gaunt 
Stanley Moore 

1.34m 
1.18m 

21/03/1993 
24/01/2020 

Long Jump S. Crofts 3.90m 7/12/1974 Long Jump John Raymond 4.08m 27/01/1990 

Shot Put Kellie Moorcroft 8.17m 14/02/1987 Shot Put Gary Moorcroft 9.15m 17/03/1985 
Triple Jump Zoe McWhinney 8.37m 14/03/2004 Triple Jump M. Cooper 8.26m 29/03/1979 
Multi Event Ruby Ozougwu 688pts 9/12/2017 Multi Event James Edgar 978pts 9/12/2017 



 

^ Recorded at Doncaster LAC during Collingwood track closure;  (ST) = scissor technique, (man) = manually timed record, 
(elec) = electronically timed record, (elec bm) = benchmark set since the 2012/13 season, most likely electronically 
timed. 

Girls Under 10 Boys Under 10 

70m (man) C. Baird 10.20 6/03/1977 70m (man) Danny Lennon 10.10 16/03/1991 
70m (elec) Chiara Santiglia 10.40 24/03/2013 70m (elec) Christian Kodagoda 10.53 16/03/2019 
100m (man) C. Baird 14.60 12/03/1977 100m (man) Danny Lennon 14.10 9/03/1991 
100m (elec bm) Chiara Santiglia 14.70 24/03/2013 100m (elec) Benjamin Dawson 14.29 19/02/2017 
200m (man) C. Baird 30.50 12/02/1977 200m (man) Danny Lennon 30.00 23/03/1991 
200m (elec) Chiara Santiglia 30.66 23/03/2013 200m (elec) Cezary Carmichael 30.38 22/02/2015 
400m (man) Hilary McAdam 1:11.55 18/03/2007 400m Cezary Carmichael 1:06.17 29/03/2015 
400m (elec) Lucy Delbridge 1:12.34 12/03/2017 800m Guy Fricke 2:32.73 19/03/2016 
800m (man) Adele Demarte 2:40.00 19/03/1989 1100m Walk (man) Timucin Girgin 5:38.79 20/10/2001 
1100m Walk (man) Kellie Moorcroft 5:30.80 13/03/1988 60m H (man) M. Wyburd 9.60 20/11/1982 
60m H (man) S. Crofts 10.40 22/11/1975 60m H (elec) Benjamin Dawson 10.72 12/03/2017 
60m H (elec bm) Isabella Combes 12.31 24/02/2013 80m Hurdles Dane Harvey 14.27 29/03/2014 
80m Hurdles Isabella Combes 15.71 23/03/2013 Discus Alex Marinis 32.88m 2/03/1986 
Discus Britt Richards 27.37m 28/02/1981 High Jump Bobby Gray 1.41m 19/03/1989 

High Jump 
High Jump (ST) 
 

Kellie Moorcroft 
Willa Hay 
 

1.27m 
1.10m 

 

7/02/1988 
28/02/2025 

 

High Jump 
High Jump (ST) 

John Raymond 
Stanley Moore 

 
1.41m 
1.29m 

 

16/03/1991 
13/03/2021 

Long Jump Kate Burt 4.08m 21/02/1988 Long Jump P. Zahra 4.47m 29/11/1980 
Shot Put Kellie Moorcroft 9.11m 21/02/1988 Shot Put Gary Moorcroft 11.57m 23/03/1986 
Triple Jump Zoe McWhinney 8.78m 21/03/2005 Triple Jump Dane Harvey 9.29m 29/03/2014 
Multi Event Chloe Kodagoda 828pts 26/11/2017 Multi Event Dane Harvey 1,045pts 25/01/2014 

 

Girls Under 11 Boys Under 11 

70m (man) S. Crofts 10.00 6/03/1977 70m (man) Daniel Buccianti 9.80 19/03/1989 
70m (elec bm) Ellie McKenzie 10.36 31/01/2014 70m (man) D. Wood 9.80 20/03/1976 
100m Ellie McKenzie 14.02 30/03/2014 70m (elec) Dane Harvey 10.45 19/12/2014 
200m Ellie McKenzie 29.26 29/03/2014 100m (man) Daniel Buccianti 13.60 19/03/1989 
400m (man) C. Baird 1:05.70 12/03/1978 100m (elec) Zane Arapoglou 13.81 22/02/2015 
400m (elec) Kareema Wakim 1:09.45 12/03/2017 200m Zane Arapoglou 28.54 22/02/2015 
800m Kareema Wakim 2:32.57 11/03/2017 400m Cezary Carmichael 1:04.84 20/03/2016 
1500m Kareema Wakim 5:10.08 12/03/2017 800m Guy Fricke 2:24.92 11/03/2017 
1100m Walk Amy Jones 7:05.45 11/03/2017 1500m Oscar Horne 4:45.92 08/03/2025 
60m Hurdles Ellie McKenzie 10.19 30/03/2014 1100m Walk Marcus Wakim 6:00.25 11/03/2017 

80m Hurdles Marchella 
Rusciano-Barrow 14.77 17/02/2013 60m H (man) Martin Gromotka 9.30 26/11/1988 

Discus Tania Tatarskyj 30.28m 15/03/1986 60m H (elec) Guy Fricke 10.12 18/02/2017 
High Jump Kellie Moorcroft 1.42m 19/03/1989 80m Hurdles Dane Harvey 13.28 28/03/2015 
Javelin Chloe Williams 18.94m 8/02/2014 Discus Alex Marinis 33.10m 21/02/1987 
Long Jump Zoe McWhinney 4.39m 4/03/2006 High Jump Bobby Gray 1.45m 15/03/1990 
Shot Put Kellie Moorcroft 9.64m 5/02/1989 Javelin Charlie Cromb 30.03m 18/03/2007 
Triple Jump Zoe McWhinney 9.53m 4/02/2006 Long Jump Stanley Moore 4.57m 12/02/2022 
Multi Event Ellie McKenzie 1,018pts 25/01/2014 Shot Put Daniel Bass 10.03m 23/03/1998 
    Triple Jump Dane Harvey 10.26m 28/03/2015 
    Multi Event Dane Harvey 1,347pts 31/01/2015 



 

^ Recorded at Doncaster LAC during Collingwood track closure;  (ST) = scissor technique, (man) = manually timed record, 
(elec) = electronically timed record, (elec bm) = benchmark set since the 2012/13 season, most likely electronically 
timed. 

Girls Under 12 Boys Under 12 

70m (man) Kate Burt 9.50 25/02/1990 70m (man) I. Hamill 9.50 14/10/1972 

70m (elec) Tiffany 
Argyropoulos 10.00 29/03/2014 70m (elec) Zane Arapoglou 10.16 14/02/2016 

100m (man) C. Baird 13.40 14/10/1978 70m (elec bm) Gabriel Zabotto 10.16 8/12/2012 
100m (elec) Chiara Santiglia 14.03 22/02/2015 100m (man) N. Bristow 12.70 14/10/1972 
200m (man) C. Baird 27.90 4/03/1979 100m (elec) Zane Arapoglou 13.72 21/02/2016 
200m (elec) Chiara Santiglia 29.04 28/03/2015 200m Dane Harvey 27.16 14/11/2015 
400m Sunshine Spencer 1:02.19 30/03/2014 400m Guy Fricke 1:01.61 11/03/2018 
800m Lucy Leutchford 2:27.79 22/02/2014 800m Guy Fricke 2:17.32 10/03/2018 

1500m Kareema Wakim 5:01.23 11/03/2018 1500m Wolfgang Cotra-
Nemesi 4:42.86 12/03/2017 

1500m Walk (man) Sarah Starr 7:26.10 3/04/1988 1500m Walk (man) Timucin Girgin 7:38.66 13/12/2003 
60m H (man) K. Smith 10.40 22/11/1969 60m H (man) Colin Osborn 10.10 8/03/1997 
60m H (elec) Sophie Tram 10.56 10/03/2018 60m H (elec) Samuel Combes 10.71 23/02/2013 
80m Hurdles Ellie McKenzie 14.54 15/02/2015 80m Hurdles Alfie Webb 13.54 13/03/2022 
Discus Tania Tatarskyj 35.62m 29/03/1987 Discus Gary Moorcroft 44.65m 31/10/1987 
High Jump S. Crofts 1.53m 28/01/1977 High Jump Bobby Gray 1.65m 16/03/1991 

Javelin Lucy Dodd 25.67m 21/02/2009 Javelin Flynn McMahon-
Normand 38.62m 1/03/2012 

Long Jump Zoe McWhinney 4.70m 10/03/2007 Long Jump Stanley Moore 5.01m 18/02/2023 
Shot Put Lucy Dodd 10.47m 22/03/2009 Shot Put Gary Moorcroft 10.77m 21/02/1988 
Triple Jump Zoe McWhinney 10.45m 18/03/2007 Triple Jump Dane Harvey 11.11m 19/03/2016 
Multi Event Ellie McKenzie 1,099pts 6/12/2014 Multi Event Dane Harvey 1,618pts 6/03/2016 
 



 

^ Recorded at Doncaster LAC during Collingwood track closure;  (ST) = scissor technique, (man) = manually timed record, 
(elec) = electronically timed record, (elec bm) = benchmark set since the 2012/13 season, most likely electronically 
timed. 

Girls Under 13 Boys Under 13 

70m (man) Lucy Dodd 9.78 27/11/2009 70m (man) David Worthington 9.39 26/01/2008 
70m (elec bm) Rebecca Kelleher 10.58 14/03/2014 70m (elec bm) Timothy Dodd 9.69 1/11/2013 
100m Ellie McKenzie 13.11 21/02/2016 100m (man) Brendan Moore 12.40 16/03/1991 
200m Ellie McKenzie 27.70 20/02/2016 100m (elec) Nicholas Dorazio 12.99 11/03/2018 
400m Lucy Leutchford 1:01.19 29/03/22015 200m (man) Brendan Moore 25.80 24/02/1991 

800m Annabel Messer 2:20.70 08/03/2025 200m (elec) Flynn McMahon-
Normand 26.48 24/03/2013 

1500m Annabel Messer 4:52.77 08/03/2025 400m Ace Buck 56.55 30/03/2014 
1500m Walk (man) Eda Girgin 7:46.11 13/12/2003 800m Ace Buck 2:09.85 22/02/2014 

80m Hurdles Ellie McKenzie 13.55 19/03/2016 1500m Wolfgang Cotra-
Nemesi 4:25.95 29/04/2018 

200m Hurdles^ Zoe Edwards 33.78 20/01/2018 1500m Walk Marcus Wakim 7:09.14 16/03/2019 
Discus Sarina Rayner 30.97m 21/03/2010 80m H (man) Colin Osborn 13.04 28/03/1998 
High Jump Lucy Dodd 1.62m 24/04/2010 80m H (elec bm) Alfie Webb 13.80 18/02/2023 

Javelin Chloe Williams 27.40m 19/03/2016 90m Hurdles Flynn McMahon-
Normand 17.96 14/11/2012 

Long Jump Zoe McWhinney 5.05m 16/03/2008 200m Hurdles Dane Harvey 29.06 8/10/2016 
Shot Put Tania Tatarskyj 10.60m 12/03/1988 Discus Gary Moorcroft 34.19m 10/02/1989 
Triple Jump Zoe McWhinney 10.78m 16/03/2008 High Jump Sean O'Neill 1.65m 16/03/2008 
Multi Event Ellie McKenzie 1,214pts 5/12/2015 High Jump Stanley Moore 1.70m 27/01/2024 

    Javelin Flynn McMahon-
Normand 48.26m 24/03/2013 

    Long Jump Stanley Moore 5.38m 10/03/2024 
    Shot Put Gary Moorcroft 12.68m 9/12/1988 
    Triple Jump Stanley Moore 11.37m 10/02/2024 
    Multi Event Dane Harvey 1,591pts 29/01/2017 



 

^ Recorded at Doncaster LAC during Collingwood track closure;  (ST) = scissor technique, (man) = manually timed record, 
(elec) = electronically timed record, (elec bm) = benchmark set since the 2012/13 season, most likely electronically 
timed. 

Girls Under 14 Boys Under 14 

70m (man) Lucy Dodd 9.59 19/09/2010 70m (man) Matthew Worn 8.80 23/03/1991 

70m (elec bm) Eleanor Cooney 
Hunt 10.10 1/11/2013 70m (elec bm) Flynn McMahon-

Normand 9.16 29/11/2013 

100m Ellie McKenzie 12.62 12/03/2017 100m (man) David Worthington 12.38 17/10/2008 
200m Ellie McKenzie 25.90 11/03/2017 100m (elec) Daniel Hopkins 12.39 03/03/2023 
400m Chiara Santiglia 59.44 12/03/2017 200m (man) David Worthington 25.50 16/11/1985 
800m Lucy Leutchford 2:21.65 19/03/2016 200m (elec) Daniel Hopkins 25.23 11/03/2023 
1500m Kareema Wakim 4.55.73 16/02/2020 400m (man) Sean O'Neill 55.86 21/03/2009 
1500m Walk (man) Eda Girgin 7:37.40 6/02/2005 400m (elec) Daniel Hopkins 56.41 19/02/2023 

80m Hurdles Sylvie Collie 12.89 08/03/2025 800m Wolfgang Cotra-
Nemesi 2:05.60 16/03/2019 

200m Hurdles Ellie McKenzie 28.45 12/03/2017 1500m Wolfgang Cotra-
Nemesi 4:16.83 17/03/2019 

Discus P. Doneman 32.94m 10/11/1989 1500m Walk (man) Adam Garganis 7:10.50 19/03/2011 

High Jump Lucy Dodd 
Lara Brown 

1.56m 
1.56m 

18/02/2011 
28/02/2021 90m H (man) Colin Osborn 13.21 20/03/1999 

Javelin Heather Munro 26.37m 3/12/2011 90m H (elec bm) Wolfgang Curry 13.44 12/03/2023 
Long Jump Zoe McWhinney 5.14m 22/03/2009 200m Hurdles James Edgar 28.50 12/03/2022 
Shot Put Tania Tatarskyj 11.20m 26/02/1989 Discus Alex Marinis 40.19m 25/02/1990 
Triple Jump Rebekah Corney 11.13m 19/03/2011 High Jump Max Gray 1.72m 24/03/2013 

Multi Event Lara Brown 1,368pts 20/03/2021 Javelin Flynn McMahon-
Normand 47.97 23/02/2014 

    Long Jump Alex Marinis 
Max Brown 

5.68m 
5.68m 

25/02/1990 
28/02/2020 

    Shot Put Alex Marinis 12.74m 23/02/1990 
    Triple Jump Wolfgang Curry 11.75m 11/02/2023 

    Multi Event Wolfgang Cotra-
Nemesi 2,121pts 3/02/2019 



 

^ Recorded at Doncaster LAC during Collingwood track closure;  (ST) = scissor technique, (man) = manually timed record, 
(elec) = electronically timed record, (elec bm) = benchmark set since the 2012/13 season, most likely electronically 
timed. 

Girls Under 15 Boys Under 15 

70m Charlotte Kerekes 9.77 1/11/2013 70m (man) G. Lampropoulos 8.70 6/12/1991 
100m Chiara Santiglia 12.57 18/02/2018 70m (elec bm) Wolfgang Curry 8.90 14/10/2023 
200m Chiara Santiglia 25.32 10/03/2018 100m (man) Jason Goodsir 11.80 28/03/1987 
400m Chiara Santiglia 58.95 18/02/2018 100m (elec) Wolfgang Curry 11.54 10/03/2024 
800m Lucy Leutchford 2:17.70 11/03/2017 200m (man) Jason Goodsir 24.30 28/03/1987 
1500m (man) Melinda Allen 5:43.30 24/02/1991 200m (elec bm) Wolfgang Curry 24.01 10/02/2024 
1500m Walk (man) Eda Girgin 7:40.42 4/03/2006 400m (elec) Wolfgang Curry 52.86 11/02/2024 

90m H (man) Zoe McWhinney 16.06 13/03/2010 800m Wolfgang Cotra-
Nemesi 2:02.26 16/02/2020 

90m H (elec) Charlotte Williams 17.67 6/02/2016 1500m (man) Jacob McCormack 4:18.64 20/03/2010 
300m H (man) Rachel King 51.54 4/02/2012 1500m Walk (man) Adam Garganis 6:56.37 12/02/2012 
Discus Tania Tatarskyj 33.20m 4/02/1990 100m H (man) Colin Osborn 14.55 18/03/2000 
High Jump Lucy Dodd 1.56m 3/12/2011 100m H (elec) Wolfgang Curry 14.61 19/01/2024 
Javelin  Chloe Kodagoda 22.48 05/03/2021 300m H (man) Colin Osborn 41.71 19/03/2000 
Long Jump Zoe McWhinney 5.32m 22/02/2010 300m H (elec) James Edgar 43.40 11/03/2023 
    Discus Gary Moorcroft 41.64m 3/02/1991 

Shot Put Kellie Moorcroft 11.51m 27/03/1993 High Jump Wolfgang Cotra-
Nemesi 1.79m 18/01/2020 

Triple Jump Rebekah Corney 11.20m 12/02/2012 Javelin Sean O'Neill 47.53m 14/02/2010 
Multi Event Chloe Kodagoda 1,389pts 20/03/2021 Long Jump Max Brown 5.94m 22/01/2021 
    Shot Put Gary Moorcroft 14.68m 1/02/1991 
    Triple Jump Wolfgang Curry 13.13m 10/03/2024 
    Multi Event Max Brown 1,870pts 20/03/2021 

 

Girls Under 16 Boys Under 16 

70m Rebekah Corney 9.85 17/02/2013 70m Max Brown 8.62 20/11/2021 
100m Rebekah Corney 13.28 16/11/2012 100m Max Brown 11.58 13/02/2022 
200m Chloe Kodagoda 28.09 26/02/2022 200m Max Brown 24.02 12/03/2022 
400m Rebekah Corney 1.06.32 5/10/2012 400m Max Brown 56.86 20/11/2021 
800m Mikalia Young 2:24.35 16/03/2019 800m Charles Shea 2:18.15 18/11/2017 
1500m Mikalia Young 5:00.87 17/03/2019 1500m Charles Shea 4:54.25 18/11/2017 
1500m Walk Grace Young 7:28.62 16/02/2019 1500m Walk Maxwell Maynard 10:00.24 2/02/2013 
90m Hurdles Lara Brown 16.88 16/12/2022 100m Hurdles Max Brown 15.25 18/02/2022 
300m Hurdles Alexandra Jones 57.34 19/12/2014 300m Hurdles Charles Shea 48.67 18/11/2017 
Discus Chloe Kodagoda 22.53m 18/02/2022 Discus Maxwell Maynard 33.83m 24/11/2012 
High Jump Lara Brown 1.50m 19/02/2023 High Jump Max Brown 1.75m 22/01/2022 
Javelin Chloe Kodagoda 22.73m 18/02/2022 Javelin Maxwell Maynard 42.02m 17/02/2013 
Long Jump Lara Brown 5.01m 19/02/2023 Long Jump Max Brown 6.47m 12/03/2022 
Shot Put Chloe Kodagoda 10.52m 26/02/2022 Shot Put Max Brown 11.47m 11/02/2022 
Triple Jump Rebekah Corney 10.76m 17/02/2013 Triple Jump Max Brown 12.06m 26/11/2021 
Multi Chloe Kodagoda 1,592pts 22/01/2022 Multi Max Brown 2,365pts 22/01/2022 

 

 

 

 



Girls Under 17 Boys Under 17 

70m Ella-Pip Lemieszek 10.87 26/10/2024 70m    

100m Ella-Pip Lemieszek 16.14 11/10/2024 100m Max Brown 12.25 19/02/2023 
200m Ella-Pip Lemieszek 34.59 01/11/2024 200m Max Brown 23.87 11/03/2023 
400m Ella-Pip Lemieszek 1:19.03 11/10/2024 400m    
800m Ella-Pip Lemieszek 3:06.83 26/10/2024 800m    
1500m Ella-Pip Lemieszek 6:37.55 01/11/2024 1500m    
1500m Walk Gianna Gelsi 14:07.63 18/02/2023 1500m Walk    
90m Hurdles    100m Hurdles    
300m Hurdles    300m Hurdles    
Discus Gianna Gelsi 20.19m 19/02/2023 Discus    
High Jump Ella-Pip Lemieszek 1.38m 25/01/2025 High Jump Max Brown 1.76m 19/02/2023 
Javelin Gianna Gelsi 21.76m 19/02/2023 Javelin    
Long Jump Ella-Pip Lemieszek 3.58m 11/10/2024 Long Jump Max Brown 6.49m 11/03/2023 
Shot Put Gianna Gelsi 7.59m 11/03/2023 Shot Put Max Brown 11.37m 08/10/2022 
Triple Jump Ella-Pip Lemieszek 8.29m 26/10/2024 Triple Jump Max Brown 12.67m 19/02/2023 
Multi    Multi    
 

 

 

 

 


